LUXEON® Z
Color and White
LED Portfolio
Illuminating
your creativity
Technical Datasheet DS105
Introduction
LUXEON® Z is a broad portfolio of Color and White LEDs that enable never before seen lumen

Where:
 AB	 —	 two digits representing nominal CCT (e.g. 30 = 3000K, 40 = 4000K)
CD	 —	 two digits representing minimum CRI (e.g. 70 for 70 CRI, 80 for 80 CRI)
E — 	open slot to accommodate additional requirements per product and part number
FGH — minimum luminous flux (lm)
General Product Information
LUXEON Z Datasheet DS105   20120916 4
 Luminous Flux Characteristics for LUXEON Z Color Portfolio,
Thermal Pad Temperature =25°C
			   	 Table 1.
			   Min Luminous		  Typ Efficacy	 Typ Luminous	 Typ  Efficacy
			   Flux (lm)	 Typ	 (lm/W) or	 Flux (lm) or	 (lm/W) or
		  Part	 or Radiometric	 Flux	 WPE	 Radiometric	 WPE
	 Color	 Number	 Power (mW)	 (lm/mw)		  Power (mW)
				    Performance @ 500 mA		                                     Performance @ 700 mA
		  LXZ1-PM01-0104	 104	 106	 71	 128	 61
		  LXZ1-PM01-0096	 96	 98	 63	 120	 53
		  LXZ1-PM01-0088	 88	 92	 59	 113	 50
		  LXZ1-PM01-0080	 80	 84	 54	 103	 46
		  LXZ1-PM01-0072	 72	 76	 3.10	 49	 35
		  LXZ1-PE01-0072	 72	 73	 48	 86	 41
		  LXZ1-PE01-0064	 64	 68	 44	 84	 38
		  LXZ1-PE01-0056	 56	 60	 39	 74	 33
		  LXZ1-PE01-0048	 48	 54	 35	 67	 30
		  LXZ1-PB01-0048	 48	 50	 34	 65	 30
		  LXZ1-PB01-0040	 40	 44	 30	 57	 27
		  LXZ1-PB01-0032	 32	 38	 26	 49	 23
		  LXZ1-PB01-0024	 24	 30	 21	 39	 19
		  LXZ1-PR01-0600	 600	 620	 43%	 823	 40%
		  LXZ1-PR01-0550	 550	 570	 40%	 757	 37%
		  LXZ1-PR01-0500	 500	 530	 37%	 704	 35%
		  LXZ1-PA01-0350	 350	 360	 34%	 454	 31%
		  LXZ1-PA01-0300	 300	 330	 32%	 416	 29%
		  LXZ1-PA01-0250	 250	 280	 26%	 353	 24%
		  LXZ1-PD01-0056	 56	 57	 54	 77	 49
		  LXZ1-PD01-0048	 48	 52	 50	 70	 46
		  LXZ1-PD01-0040	 40	 44	 42	 60	 38
		  LXZ1-PH01-0072 	 72	 74	 69	 99	 66
		  LXZ1-PH01-0064	 64	 66	 63	 90	 58
		  LXZ1-PH01-0056	 56	 60	 57	 82	 53
		  LXZ1-PL01-0064	 64	 66	 63	 90	 59
		  LXZ1-PL01-0056	 56	 60	 57	 82	 53
		  LXZ1-PL01-0048	 48	 54	 51	 73	 48
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Minimum luminous flux or radiometric power performance guaranteed within published operating conditions. Philips Lumileds maintains a
tolerance of ± 6.5% on flux and power measurements.
2.	 Typical luminous flux or radiometric power performance when device is operated within published operating conditions.
Flux and Efficacy Performance Characteristics
Royal Blue
Blue
Green
Cyan
Red
Red-Orange
Amber
Deep Red
LUXEON Z Datasheet DS105   20120916 5
Flux and Efficacy Performance Characteristics,
Continued
Luminous Flux Characteristics for LUXEON Z White,
Thermal Pad Temperature =25°C
			   	 Table 2.
		  Part	 Min Luminous	 Typ Flux	 Typ Efficacy	 Typ Luminous	 Typ  Efficacy
	 White	 Number	 Flux (lm)	 (lm/mw)	 (lm/W)	 Flux (lm)	 (lm/W)
				    Performance @ 500 mA		                                     Performance @ 700 mA
		  LXZ1-4070-0144	 144	 148	 102	 194	 94
		  LXZ1-4070-0134	 134	 140	 96	 183	 88
		  LXZ1-4070-0124	 124	 130	 90	 170	 83
Flux Performance, Binning, and Supportability
LEDs are produced with semiconductor technology that is subject to process variation, yielding a range of flux performance that is approximately
Gaussian in nature.  In order to provide customers with fine granularity within the overall flux distribution,  Philips Lumileds separates LEDs into
fixed, easy to design with, minimum luminous flux bins.  To verify supportability of parts chosen for your application design, please consult your